FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-24-2000



101298082

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

211 FEB 22 PM 3: 12 -

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

\mathcal{M}	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
\mathcal{U}	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
7	Submission'Type	Conveyance Type					
i	x New	Assignment License					
2-22	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 09/23/1999 * Change of Name Other					
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
	Month Day Year 09 23 1999						
	Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other						
		tion Georgia					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
	Name Creative Loafing, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of Address (line 1) 750 Willoughby Way, N.E. Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30312					
	City Individual Corporation City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Georgia					
01 F0	03/24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000003 75755855 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC 481 40.00 DP 125.00 DP						
	gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Sent cannot be D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mallor Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, snagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

FORM	PT	O -J	61	8B			
Expires 06/30/99							
0140 0004	0007						

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Description Ports only								
Name Name								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address () s								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000								
Name								
Address								
Address (line 1)	One Atlantic Center							
Address (line 2)	1201 West Peachtree Street							
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3424							
Address (line 4)								
	Enter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance doc	cument "					
Pages	including any attachments.		# 3					
	Application Number(s) or Registi		Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration		H numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)					
75/755,85	demark Application Number(s)	, I ———————————————————————————————————	,285,954					
75/726,11	0	1,824,380						
		1,421,046						
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 6					
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140.00					
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account						
Deposit /	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees c	an be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: #								
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes No X					
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Ginahet	ch B. Hutchison	abet B. Gutchiso	~ 2/17/00					
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : K92670151 CONTROL NUMBER: J305249 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/23/1999

REFERENCE : 0070

PRINT DATE : 09/24/1999

FORM NUMBER : 611

ALSTON & BIRD SUZETTE CORLEY 1201 WEST PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA, GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

EASON PUBLICATIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

CREATIVE LOAFING, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.

The name of the corporation is:

EASON PUBLICATIONS, INC.

2.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended to be and read as follows:

Ι

The name of the corporation is "Creative Loafing, Inc."

3.

The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on September 21, 1999 without shareholder action, which was not required under O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1002.

4.

A request for publication of a notice of intent to file these Articles of Amendment to change the name of the corporation and payment therefor will be made as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006.1(b).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 23nd day of September, 1999.

EASON PUBLICATIONS, INC.

Deborah F. Eason, President

SEP 23 4 20 PM '99

SECRETARY OF STATE

ATL01/10593435v1

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.

The name of the corporation is:

EASON PUBLICATIONS, INC.

2.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended to be and read as follows:

I

The name of the corporation is "Creative Loafing, Inc."

3.

The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on September 21, 1999 without shareholder action, which was not required under O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1002.

4.

A request for publication of a notice of intent to file these Articles of Amendment to change the name of the corporation and payment therefor will be made as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006.1(b).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 23nd day of September, 1999.

EASON PUBLICATIONS, INC.

Deborah F. Eason, President

SEP 23 4 20 PM '99

SECRETARY OF STATE

ATL01/10593435v1

RECORDED: 02/22/2000